8-BIT PARALLEL-LOAD SHIFT REGISTER
HTC74HC165
DATA SHEET
Rev 0.91
Hitenx reserves the right to change or discontinue the manual and online documentation for this product herein to improve
reliability, function, or design without prior notice. Hitenx does not assume any liability arising out of the application or use of any
product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights or the rights of others. Hitenx products
are not designed, intended, or authorized for use in life-support appliances, devices, or systems. If a buyer purchases or uses Hitenx

 Gated Clock Inputs
 Parallel-to-Serial Data Conversion
3. ORDERING INFORMATION
 Tube
Part Number Marking code Package Packing Pcs/Tube Pcs/Box
HTC74HC165S-T HTC74HC165 SOP-16 Tube 50 40K
 Tape Reel
Part Number Marking code Package Packing Pcs/Reel Pcs/ Box
HTC74HC165S-R HTC74HC165 SOP-16 Tape Reel 4K 64K
HTC74HC165T-R HTC74HC165 TSSOP-16 Tape Reel 5K 80K
SOP-16
TSSOP-16
HTC74HC165 Data Sheet
DS-HTC74HC165_E 3 Rev 0.91，2025/07/29